Tripp Lite
1111 W. 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609 USA
Telephone: 773.869.1234
www.tripplite.com

SCSI/Fibre Channel - 3-ft. External SCSI Cable C50M to DB25M Double Shielded

MODEL NUMBER: \$314-003

Description

Tripp Lite presents the 3-ft. SCSI I cable. The DB25 male to C50 male cable is designed for use with legacy Apple/Macintosh SCSI devices. Tripp Lite warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life. All Tripp Lite SCSI cabling is double-shielded (braid and foil). All Tripp Lite SCSI products regardless of the SCSI generation meet the latest SCSI III specifications of ANSI (American National Standards Institute).

Features

- Premium double-shielded cable
- 19 twisted-pair conductors
- Used to connect SCSI devices with C50F connections to a controller with a DB25F connection
- · All Tripp Lite SCSI products, regardless of the SCSI generation, meet the latest specifications of ANSI
- Tripp Lite offers a complete line of internal and external solutions for SCSI/RAID and fibre channel ranging from the very latest Ultra 320 to legacy SCSI-1 and every combination in between
- Tripp Lite warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life

Highlights

- Premium double-shielded cable
- 19 twisted-pair conductors

System Requirements

- Apple or Macintosh device with a Cent50F connection
- SCSI controller card with DB25 interface

Package Includes

• 3-ft. External SCSI Cable C50M to DB25M Double Shielded

Specifications

OVERVIEW	
UPC Code	037332013996
PHYSICAL	
Cable Length (ft.)	3
Cable Length (m)	0.91
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	29.84 x 17.78 x 2.54
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	11.75 x 7.00 x 1.00
Shipping Weight (kg)	0.23
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	0.50
CONNECTIONS	
Side A - Connector 1	CENTRONICS 50 (MALE)
Side B - Connector 1	DB25 (MALE)
WARRANTY	
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	Lifetime limited warranty

© 2022 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does



Tripp Lite
1111 W. 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609 USA
Telephone: 773.869.1234
www.tripplite.com

not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies